IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W side Wade Avenue, 330 feet S of
Fredrick Road and Wade Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING
1* Election District
1 Councilmanic District * COMMISSIONER
(6 Wade Avenue)

* FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Brain Dolge and Sarah Angerer

Petitioners * Case No. 08-534-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Brain Dolge and Sarah
Angerer for property located at 6 Wade Avenue. The variance request is from Section 400.2 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to allow a rear setback for an accessory
structure (garage) to the centerline of the alley of 10 feet in lieu of the requi'red 15 feet. The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1.
Petitioners wish to construct a garage to be accessed from the alley behind their home. There is a
parking pad at this location and the garage will be built on the pad. There is a step drop off by the
parking pad so the garage cannot be constructed elsewhere in the rear of the property. Their
garage will be similar to that of garages constructed by their neighbors. None of the neighbors
voiced any objection to the variance request.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the
record of this case. The comments indicate no opposition or other recommendations concerning

the requested relief.




The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on May 24, 2008 and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,
the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with
the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,
this //‘CZ‘{ day of June, 2008 that a variance from Section 400.2 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to allow a rear setback for an accessory structure (garage) to the
centerline of the alley of 10 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet is hereby GRANTED, subject to the
following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding
at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the

Petitioners would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said
property to its original condition.
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Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

—

(PHIOMAS 11, BOSTWICK

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
THB:pz for Baltimore County




BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JCAMESET. SMITH, JR. THOMAS H. BOSTWICK
ounty Executive Deputy Zoning Commissioner

June 11, 2008

BRAIN DOLGE AND SARAH ANGERER
6 WADE AVENUE
CATONSVILLE MD 21228

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 08-534-A
Property: 6 Wade Avenue

Dear Mr. Dolge and Ms. Angerer:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

/K#%

THOMAS H. BOSTWICK
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz

Enclosure

Jefferson Building | 105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 6 Wﬂc’/@ A v Cfaf’ourt’.‘u“ IG
which is presently zoned JR ¢

This Petition shall be flled with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Hpb-Z  Tw Ateow’ A BeAr CETEAC K-

o AR Acee Sephy STRVCTURE  TT THE CENTEL (/106 DE THe Ale y OF 1O

Fect N LEY  0F  THE KEpVIKED !> FEET

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.
1

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
[, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/'we are the legal owner({s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
N//)( Brl‘ém Da/f/@ o
Name - Type or Print /7 Narhe - Type or Print -
Bg/ [ <G4
Signature Signdtdre” v 7 <
areh  MAugever
Address Telephone No. Name™~ e or Print )
City State Zip Code Signature
Ly . / | o -

Attorney For Petitioner: 5 H/ a [/'/p A v Yio-7g¥% 1257

Address Telephone No.

N/A CQ"‘O!«’Zs V:/}e /\/LD 2122%

Name - Type or Print N f City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:
Signature

BV (R Da /[J €
Company Name ’ < .
b6 Woele Av Lo 768 1237
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
E atonsuille MDD 2.122%

City Stale Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Pubiic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of , that the subject matter of this pelition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Tounty ;
CASE NO. @& Zﬂ{)ﬁ’ 40573/4 Reviewed By €1 Date f/;.:’/'f
ST Pl Tty P e VooV/d
REV 10/25/01 * Pl PO BB £yimated Posting Date 5 /zs /0
- -——-——(a-uﬁo—mﬂ_ '

%




a
Affidavit i Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore -County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at é M/ap{e /4 v
Address

Catonsv,|le /M 2228

City State™ Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

We Wish to bulld « Guvage on the pavking pacd be hind ouv hous
Thiy pad opcns up €1t a4 alley which o o) al withour nieghbos
§evc’wa/ ol wham have gewagées fzm(/a‘f’ f’o(b}‘,‘c,f WL;,,\ waig bt bu: !o/, R
Local zgw;m7 Ademabcls o set bore k ot 2t fLrom Fhe /DVo/‘?G‘Vf’y 2
as well as 15 fect Lvowm the center 2 7‘;”6 alley. Wh'le rjc
I:.lyzpbof’ vule 15 not «a Vokle“f'/"fl“’— alley s Ftect ;',E“W{ Zl"f F;_

c"h[/ |7 feet. Thus 1 $he bulding frovt 15 Move lpc.’ef o/«d( from
tie wlye of the clly (For a Total of 15 feet to the alle Cenrer) f_?c’;e rem.
nly & feet of bulelivg space, isufdiceat fo pivi a ce, The

e s G |
44 5 5| Tuete o«{'@/p ot -g—A—a—ﬁPL‘s'?‘e%o hill 6”‘”/ so (1t 15 ,m//)ktz/Cth
Fo e€x ontl € the avaloble aveu,=vr bit of€ ¢b- Curvent pad.
7‘\;/ -["/Zeve {or- VCW worver oF the S feot ule th conformance
WE’?”’/ the e)(ré'*’r"nj situation on many neighbers (o ts,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Bvicn Da/g, ¢ ' %a.r"a..b\. Aﬂ%ex‘u’

Naré - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this gﬂm day of MY/ . ZL07) , before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Prlan DOseE Avd Sopak- ANsDue?.

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

i NVodbe
Notary Public i
My Commission Expires MazCet Ll Z-QlD

REV 10/25/01



O O
AfﬁdaVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at é Wap{é- A \/

Address
Catonsvi[le [/ | 2228
City State’ ij Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

W e 715 b e buld &[XV@ﬁe G the /,?a;/&fnf ;Jaof be bind ouv house
This /)a(/ oPC“”f yp ente aa alle ‘VV;");(TZ\ 05 gfwweo/ Wi_f/wour Nl-é_’j/lbt'f’j
o‘{) w ho have geavages 5""’7‘/6"” to ('Zxc(‘f’ woE- wis h  ta b lc/, ‘
L(j(_c,f zc,-m;m? o/eb’hr‘«‘;ho/f o Set borcl{ OTC %Fee-ﬁl ”(‘i'om ’I‘l,e Pko/,)aff? /)MC
as well as /5{};«1’ Lrow the centerr & ' 41—,_,6 6{.6///6» - LUh.,/C' _f_m//](_._
I:l"pﬁao-r vule 15 not o fl"’oblfh‘/f‘,_}.’hc Or”t’/ '5 § teet ;{V',;a‘wa{ Zl.ezf:;)‘c '
ohﬁ/ (7 '{Cee‘f’_; Tng /'F 1’45 Z’lu,/o'//l-'\?“{}'@“* 15 Phove z[c'ef' ack .POV'I.
the edye ot the cil (-\th a Teo tal q'IL (5 ‘peef/ 'f'C" # be ‘l‘”é’/ Cet-'u'fevg f/?elre rergnp,
2 by feet of; blﬂl.loff"ﬂ 5/901(6/ f‘1§£41£1[ICE’L4T"f'? [9"“"1( = C(‘;(V,‘ T?e .
C»Z 1o ST tuated atep o oyt ST bl 6”*4 so 1+ 1S ,m/amChcuf
o;m!ﬁi“(‘f‘/ne aua;lo«b/e at’é‘&(/f?*" bt'(; 0‘(\'@ "('1"( CLL_Af‘relfl'f_v /’)C(G/,
+° excebe‘é}b’ y‘cW \/\/D';Vel-/ 07L +he [S foot VH/€ 1h (.’@H)Ccvr}/haﬁce
x?{fhfv{’he e)cr‘g"fr"hj SitUation oh many l”ieig/’b‘“‘”; (e 15,

5€ veval

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature L Signature S

Bvian Do/g,c ' So.ra,h p&’\%e.re/

Name - Type or Pfint Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY GERTIFY, this &7 dayor _ [\MAY A0 | pefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

- e T , i , -

E?’tzw;u \LVOL(= A §”\QAH AN

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

‘Wum”mactt%

Notary Public

My Commission Expires ML{ZCH* | ZC)lCJ

REV 10/25/01

=
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 6 V/nc/e AV" Ca /’OM;‘V.;HeM
which is presently zoned DR 5 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) £0p, Z T2 A A JLEAR SETBACK

PIL" A N ecEsRky TTiRVETIRE TP THE Conmer cipE & = TNE Miesy orF 10 FeeT
JN LIEV 0F THE )Qgeed (5T FEET

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree lo pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
’ N/& | thVTférV\ Dﬂ/c/e
Name - Type or Print ! Narhe - Type or Print / /‘f,.
Pl[/l g u/@;,/g/

Signature Signdidre” ¢ 7
Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner: . g (A/a o/p A v Yi1o-78% (257
Address Telephone No.
N/A Cﬂfob1ﬂllie N] D i2.2Yy
Name - Type or Print N City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
BV 1< Da /51 €
Company Name < .
b6 Wocde Av Lie 788 (237
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
' & atonsu.lle M D L XN
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. Zgop -O57¢- 4 Reviewed By CH Date 5'//3/‘”8

TE N & g vw *w waL 3 . e o
REV 10/25/01 VS PR P o oted Posting Date  9/25/08
- ok =
p P—

By Vo)
¥V e ———— \
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 6 WADE AVENUE

Beginning at a point on the west side of Wade Avenue which is 40 feet wide at a distance
of 330 feet South of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Fredrick
Road which is 50 feet wide. Being lot # 9 in the subdivision of Holmehurst as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Book #7, Folio57 containing 9000 sq. ft. Also known as 6 Wade
Avenue and located in the st Election District, 1st Councilmanic District
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: A5~ 9531/%1

Petitionegeveloper: BZ//(A)
/

ol

- Date Of Hearing/Closing: _ (/7/28

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building,Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at le WADE VE

This sign(s) were posted on__ /[/ lovn A4, ,;74)03
(Month, f)ay, Year)

/ sty 2l 5/»/»9

(Slgnatur{(y'/ sign Poﬁer and Date)
Martin Ogle
Sign Poster
16 Salix Court
Address
Balto. Md 21220
(443-629 3411)
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ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVEQARIANCE INFORMATION SgET AND DATES

Case Number 08- 05 3| ‘ A Address lp Lirme 4{/5‘

Contact Person: C—TZ_-%/(«’/ /L/CGrZALw ' Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Pilanner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: ©5-(3 0% Posting Date: 3 /25 /08 Closing Date: @/ 5/‘[()6

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
thiough the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner i1s responsible for all printing/posting costs.” Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posiing date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal

request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date

3, ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may. (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing.  You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing dale) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

[p Lolﬁibf‘ ' -4{7:—

Case Number 08- pD33Y -A Address
Pettioner's Name Q\ ([{f/'/, g | Telephone /0~ 766 (227
Posting Date: 7‘j_’/7'>~|_/0ﬁ ' Closing Date: ‘:’/g/ﬂﬁ

Wording for Sign: _To Permit M J&=#iz  ScTEAck  ox /0 FEET  [D
Cenren  LinE pF_ Ausy ) LIV [pE THE LEY viZED

(5 e

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DE?ARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLANTD

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive Departh;UlaﬁPery,irQQQB
Brain Dolge & Sarah Angerer : Development Management
6 Wade Ave.

Catonsville, MD 21228
Dear: Brain Dolge & Sarah Angerer
RE: Case Number 2008-0534-A, Address: 6 Wade Ave.

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May 13,
2008. This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file. '

if you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:Inw

Enclosures

c: People’'s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
[11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson. Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 4 10-887-3048
www_baltimorecountymd.gov




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 27,2008
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

]}?E CiET VE@
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 08-534- Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Dennis Wertz in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

v
Prepared By:

CM/LL

WADEVREWVZAC\8-534.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

TAMES T. SMITH. JR. JOHN J. HOHMAN, Cheef

County Executive Fire Department

May 20, 2008

County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners
Distribution Meeting of: May 19, 2008

Item No.: 518, 520-528, 530, and 532-5%4y.

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Don W. Muddiman, Acting Lieutenant
Fire Marshal's Office
(Office)410-887-4880

MS-1102F

cc: File

700 East Joppa Road | Towson, Maryland 21286-5500 | Phone 410-887-4500

www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 21, 2008
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Dennis A. Ke%dy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For May 26, 2008
| Item Nos. 08-520, 521, 522, 523, 524,
525,526,527, 528, 532, 533, and*534

| The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

ZAC-05212008-NO COMMENTS
DAK:CEN:Irk
cc: File




SHA

State Hiotwar

Administration b
Maryland Department of Transpori.'_ﬁiun

Martin O"Malley. Governor
Anthony G. Brown, Lr. Governor

John D. Porcari, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Date: MAV 20 Z0ooB

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office Of Item No.B-534.- A

Permits and Development Management 6 Ware Avewue

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204 Dorox /A\“G“&V— Yeorewry

&? MINASTRNTIVE VA\ZA NS CE

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of ltem No.8-534-A, |

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

M@Mﬁ

[ Steven D. Foster
b Engineering Access
Division

ermits

SDF/MB

My 1elephone number ioll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for [mpaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com
B



http:www.marylandroads.com
mailto:himat(mbailey@sha.state.md.us

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY. PETITION FOR ZONING [[/VARIANCE [ |SPECIAL HEARING

PROPERTY ADDRESS é wqc[a ﬂ\, SEE PAGES 5 & 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADD!TIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION .
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